

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Sokol, Monroe, Bentley, Wood, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

## AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH ISLAND TECH SERVICES, LLC FOR HINDSIGHT G-2 GEO-DIVERSE REDUNDANT NG 911 MULTI-MEDIA LOGGING RECORDING SYSTEM (WC 050-12)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed proposals for Request for Proposals for Hindsight G-2 Geo-Diverse Redundant NG 911 Multi-Media Logging Recording System (WC 050-12), and WHEREAS, Major C. Shawn Lamouree of the Warren County Sheriff's Office has issued correspondence recommending that Warren County award the contract to Island Tech Services, LLC, as the

lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Purchasing Agent notify Island Tech Services, LLC, of the acceptance of its proposal, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into an agreement with Island Tech Services, LLC, 70 Horseblock Road, Unit 8, Yaphank, New York 11980, for Hindsight G-2 Geo-Diverse Redundant NG 911 Multi-Media Logging Recording System, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 050-12) and proposal, at the prices listed on the proposal, for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement by both parties and terminating one (1) year from execution, and may be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year terms for support and service, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an agreement and other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3020 250 Sheriff's 911 Center, Technical Equipment.